# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SI Corporation		04/30/2004	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumite, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100C Atlanta Highway	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0428892	LUMITE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund Address Line 1: First National Tower

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUI.T.US0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney L. Skoglund
Signature:	/Rodney L. Skoglund/
Date:	02/15/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0858

900069465

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0859

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SI CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, grants and delivers, exclusively unto LUMITE, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the mark "Lumite", Registration No. 428,892 and 414,821 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill symbolized by such mark and the registration thereof, and together with all claims arising out of any past, present or future infringement thereof.

This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 30 day of Aoch, 2004.

SI CORPORATION

Name: LES MGCANTER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30 day of April , 2004 and notarized

by me on said day.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Walker County, Georgia My Commission Expires August 9, 2006 My commission expires:

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

W:\dlt\CCS\Client Folders\Synthetic Industries (SI)\Sale of Agricultural Business\FINAL - Assignment of Trademarks.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0860